Installation manual
RotoShelf® MD 1875/3 FA

ceasyyfill

Clever store shelves

Version 3 - 18. 5. 2020



RotoShelf MD 1

/3 FA packing details

STANDARD SET - RotoShelf® MD 1875/3 FA - TOP Art. No 0181-000

RotoShelf MD 1875/3 FA packing details

RotoShelf MD 1875/3 FA packing details

. . . Product Weight/ oty SET . . . Product Weight/ oty SET . . ) Product Weight/ oty
Picture packing Picture ) Picture packing Picture N Picture packing Picture 3
name item Art. No name item Art. No name item
1/7 0181-11000-0 3/7 \ Top console - Shelf 70
Top Part section 4,620 kg| 1 0193-52001-0 | 0,670 kg| 1 _ 0103-41000-0 | 1,811 kg| 4
f 0181-11100-0 A LEFT foLsine/
0181-12000-0 Moy S . Shelf 70
Bottom Part section 13,500 kg| 1 I pRIGHT 0193520011 | 0,670 kg| 1 z universal 400418 1,195 kg| 4
0181-12100-0 I I E whifi
- ot o
o R o
o £ || xg Frontst
T = d - rontstopper
. Adiustable | 163 130000 | 4404 kg| 2 [© 8 @ L Bottom console| 163 510010 | 1,408 kg| 1 2 UNI 70 H| 0070-00113 | 0,235 kg| 4
i frame [SIvis$ S -LEFT x & 113 mm
£ See ey - s
3 S5 - g2
g § \ dle f 9 éi’ - I £ d
2% - Handle for g o ee Bottom console 1001 8 Divider Uni 70-
8 S l ol 0193-30000-0 0,415 kg| 2 8 2 . o _RIGHT 0193-51001-1 1,403 kg| 1 g 90 white 400393 0,044 kg| 28
] £ = [
Sse g = E
o &8 )
s T‘) Connecting brackets Glastiabl
o2z 9 | 0181800000 | 0,620 ky| 1 . 0193510020 | 0,471 kg| 4 RS90F11 400450 0,020 kg| 4
= 5 mat. for -Frame J 25/30 mm "
9% 58537°0,8
g
2/7 0181-11000-0 Connecting Shelf 70
> Top Part section 2,350 kg| 1 mat. for- | 0193-53000-0 | 0,208 kg| 1 i 0103-41000-0 | 1,811 kg| 4
0181-11200-0 Brackets Lotsing]
z - 0181-12000-0 4/7 | Middle 30 . Shelf 70
= < Bottom Part section 7,400 kg| 1 bracket-Right [ 0181-71001-0 | 0,985 kg| 1 z universal 400418 1,195 kg| 4
S \ OEHHPETLY A Bottom E white
& . S
m x F L - 5
Qg ! Adjustable liikilio 20 X Frontstopper
o Y o é,ame 0193-13000-0 | 4,494 kg| 1 bracket-Left | 0181-71001-1 | 0,985 kg| 1 3 UNI 70 H| 007000113 | 0,235 kg| 4
x
S S = | Bottom é 113 mm
89 2
> Sl 4 v andle Middle 30 & Divider Uni 70.
o <E fandie for | 9193-30000-0 | 0,415 kg| 1 bracket-Right | 0181-72002-0 | 0,540 kg| 1 ] uder Uni 70- 400393 0,044 kg| 28
S 2 B l frame a 90 white
gif
» Middle 30 Plastlabel
= > bracket-Left | 0181-71002-1 | 0,540 kg| 1 RS90F11 400450 0,020 kg| 4
o E Top 58537°0,8
882
x o .
> Middle 25
8 R® ) Shelf 70
Ren bracket-Right | 0181-61004-0 | 0,985 kg| 1 e 0103-41000-0 | 1,811 kg| 4
495 Bottom
[ I
- O
o < Middle 25 . Shelf 70
§ bracket-Left | 0181-61004-1 | 0,985 kg| 1 = universal 400418 1,195 kg| 4
Bottom £ white
S
R ol
> ]2
z Middle 25 X9 Frontstopper
] _ | bracket-Right | 0181-610050 | 0,540 kg| 1 8 UNI 70 H| 0070-00113 | 0,235 kg| 4
] Top x5 113 mm
] S8
]
o
Middle 25 £ Ohider Uni 70
o ivider Uni -
bracket-Left | 0181-61005-1 | 0,540 kg| 1 8 S 400393 0,044 kg| 28
Top
Connecting Plastlabel
mat. for- | 0181710000 | 0,150 kg| 1 RS90F11 400450 0,020 kg| 4
25 Brackets 585+370,8

easy/ill

Clever store shel

ves



RotoShelf MD 1875/3 FA packing details

SET
Art. No

Picture packing

Picture

Product
name

EXTRA SET - RotoShelf® MD 1875/3 FA

RotoShelf MD 1875/3 FA packing details

Weight/ oty

item

SET
Art. No

Picture packing

X Product
Picture
name

Weight/ oty
item

3/7 — Top console -
Bottom Shelf | 0155-44100-0 | 1,800 kg| 2 | s 0193-52001-0 | 0,670 kg| 1
B \
T
£ Shelf P, . |
25 Universal 620 400394 2,170 kg| 2 I OP CONSOIE - | 193520011 | 0,670 kg| 1
S g8 Gray I RIGHT
> o |
b ;
SIS Frontstopper E
— o X = »
8z UNIG20 High H | 0620.00113 | 0213 kg| 2 [ 8 2 L B°“°’£‘E°F°T"5°'e 0193-51001-0 | 1,403 kg| 1
E 113 mm 52 \ :
3 o £ r
& o QL 3 :
= 8 5 . |
Divider Easyfill g Y Bottom console
400476 0,050 kg| 16 0193-51001-1 | 1,408 kg| 1
2 s -
Uni 620 2 . . RIGHT
E_ f ]
Bottom Shelf | 0155-44100-0 | 1,800 kg| 1 s 019351003-0 | 0,471 kg| 4
. 25/32 mm
¥
Q E Shelf Connecting
= & 4 Universal 620 400394 2,170 kg| 1 mat. for- | 0193530000 | 0,208 kg| 1
o %2 Gray Brackets
Sgl
w g
0") é ‘5 Frontstopper 4/7 Middle 32
o83 UNI620 High H |  0620-00113 | 0,213 kg| 1 bracket-Right | 0181-61002-0 | 0,985 kg| 1
o £ 113 mm B Bottom
3
H
g
- Middle 32
= D"“L’;f 'Z;gyﬁ" 400476 0,050 kg| 8 bracket-Left | 0181-61002-1 | 0,985 kg| 1
! Bottom
S| shelf7o | Middle 52
_ 0193-41000-0 | 1,811 kg| 1 ] bracket-Right | 0181-61003-0 | 0,540 kg| 1
Housing | 1 T
! op
Shelf 70 i < Middle 32
s universal 400418 1,195 kg| 1 3 bracket-Left | 0181-61003-1 | 0,540 kg| 1
Q E white QE Top
3z SEg
Q x 2 Frontstopper o ° = Middle 25
= UNI 70 007000113 | 0235 kg| 1 [P & 1 bracket-Right | 0181-61004-0 | 0,985 kg| 1
x £ 5o
o 5 H113mm 85 Bottom
[ RV ©¥T
- ® - o
o = - o £ Middle 25
8 | = Divider Uni 70- S
3 | 90 white 400393 0,044 kg| 7 g bracket-Left 0181-61004-1 0,985 kg| 1
& Bottom
Plastlabel Middle 25
RS90F11 400450 0,020 kg 1 ] bracket-Right | 0181-61005-0 | 0,540 kg| 1
585*37*0,8 | Top
QI N Middle 25
853 e 0193-51003-0 | 0,471 kg| 4 bracket-Left | 0181-61005-1 | 0,540 kg| 1
Se3 2o
Connecting
mat. for- | 0181-72000-0 | 0,150 kg| 1
25 Brackets

-

sy/ill

Clever store shelves



Rotoshelf MD packing
details

Picture

Product name

ACCESSORIES

Weight/

item

Rotoshelf MD packing
details

Picture

Product name

Divider Easyfill Uni

ACCESSORIES

Weight/

item

Gray

"H\--" P Shelf 70 Housing 0193-41000-0 1,811 kg 620 400476 0,050 kg
N
— = Shelf 70 universal Divider extender
£
white 400418 1,195 kg :r =483 mm 889090 0,030 kg
2
Price List 0,050 kg 4 Pusher 0118-00000-0 | 0,050 kg
e
T = D""de\rlvﬁirt"'jo‘go 400393 0,044 kg Rollertrack 400392 0,150 kg
i
= NI 7 a
rontstopper UNI701 170 00113 | 0,235 kg | Handle for frame | 0193-30000-0 | 0,415 kg
H 113 mm l
i
Frontstopper UNI 70 Frontstopper UNI620
H 54 mm 0070-00054 0,112 kg High H 113 mm 0620-00113 0,213 kg
Frontstopper UNI 70 Frontstopper UNI620
H 163 mm 0070-00163 0,345 kg Low H 54 mm 0620-00054 0,150 kg
o Plastlabel RS90F11 Frontstopper UNI620
= 585+37+0,8 400450 0,020 kg ExtraHigh H163 mm 0620-00163 0,330 kg
Bottom Shelf 0155-44100-0 | 1,800 kg D“"L‘ie;()%x:f;der 889001 0,020 kg
Shelf Universal 620
400394 2,170 kg

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves




1280 - 1545 mm

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



22 mm

230 mm

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves

RS MD 1875/3 FA measurement



144 .

4x 6=24
6x 6=36
7x12 =84

= @65 mm
- 0,48 m?

- 500 ml PET

0000000
0000000
ooooooo

7

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



N

Il
(AT e

LR v\*\\‘\\ )
L\

BOMID | TOP ART.NO _ PACKING __ SETART.NO | [BOMID| TOPART.NO _ PACKING __ SET ART. NO

1 - 0181-000 117 0181-01000-0A | | 6 ---0181-000 6/7 100515

2 - 0181-000 27 0181-01000-0B | |7 - 0181-000 77 100515

3 T pe— 3/7 A - 0193-50000-0 8 —— extra set 100514

4 ~= 0181-000 —erememrem 4/7 A - 0181-70000-0 9 - extra set 0193-70000-0

5 - 0181-000 5/7 100515

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves







wrench 13

[ 1 glo

M8 x 20 ISO 7380-2 M8 x 16 DIN 603 RIVET NUT M8 M8 DIN 934

14 x 12 x 12 x

ALLEN KEY 4
1x

M8 x 70 ISO 7380-2

4x
T
Je 0181-80000-0

g%o

M8 x 25 1SO 7380-2 M8 x 20 ISO 7380-2 M8 DIN 934 M8 DIN 125

allen key 6

—X <%/ 0181-71000-0

M8x201SO7380-2  MBDIN 934 M8 DIN 125 N 0127-30010-0
12 x 12 x 12 x 2x

A
0193-53000-0

t/.ehsyﬁll

Clever store shelves



Installation of brackets
Art.No. 0193-50000-0




R faag

o Z.o ©

fos 5 o2 F oo o
e

,
7

e

D8 DIN 125
12 x

[
\H

2 x 0193-52001-0

1x

0193-51001-0 0193-51001".’”1*»—.,L
1x 1x

M8 x 20 ISO 7380-2 / f
/ !

0193-52001-1

1x

g t

0193-51002-0
4x

Art.No. 0193-50000-0

RO O o 0 0 0

=T — TR —W — Y —

[==)

-ALLEN KEY 5

—

top L/R-25 mm

z -G
|“ 25mm 25#-m H T
O M
; N~
| WA M8
[ D8
M8 x 20

iWRENCH 13

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves

B T ]



Art.No. 0193-50000-0

13

Clever store shelves

£
£
o
®
I
2
J
£
o
o
2

£
£
10
.Y
I
2
J
£
o
o
2




Installation of middle brackets
Art.No. 0181-70000-0

M8 x 25 ISO 7380-2
4 x

| =

M8 x20 1SO 7380-2

M8 DIN 934

M8 DIN 125

4 x

0181-71001-0
1x

0181-71001-1
1x

0181-71002-0

1x

0181-71002-1
1x 1x 1x

0181-71000-0
1x

e \——| o
[ k]

:
:
At
|

0181-61005-0 . 0181-61005-1
A 1x A 1x

-

0181-61004-0 0181-61004-1

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves




Installation of frame set Art.No. 0181-01000-0
0181-01000-0 A + 0181-01000-0 B

[ 1 glo

M8 x 20 ISO 7380-2 M8 x 16 DIN 603 RIVET NUT M8 M8 DIN 934

14 x 12 x 12 x

ALLEN KEY 4
1x

M8 x 70 ISO 7380-2

4x
N g 0193- 80000 0

0193-30000-0
2x
0181-12100-0 / .
1x 2x

0181-01000-0 A

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



Installation of frame set Art.No. 0181-01000-0
0181-01000-0 A + 0181-01000-0 B

0181-11200-0

1x

EJ\{\; ——— 0181 -izzoo-o hﬂ%
= 1x
| ky B “il-
0193-30000-0
e 0181-01000-0
_— - [/ = -
= o i;..

0193-13000-0
1x

0181-01000-0 B
ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



Art.No. 0181-11100-0 Art.No. 0181-11200-0

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



Art.No. 0181-12100-0 Art.No. 0181-12200-0

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



Installation of top part Art. NO 0181-11000-0
+ top brackets

ceasyyfill
Clever stortx‘{Zves



ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



Clever store shelves




Clever store shelves




Installation of bottom part Art. NO 0181-12000-0
+ bottom brackets

téhsyﬁll ’s

store shelve:



Clever store shelves



Clever store shelves



Clever store shelves



Adjustable frame — 0193-13000-0

0186-13001-0—\
L}

01 55-00085-0—-..:]5
y
4 r Y
0155-00084-0—/ ..ts,

0155-00080-0—~

A=

70 mm

130 mm

1080 mm

0186-13001-0—\1(

'y

0186-13001-0\“

: 0155-00085-0—_« £
o b o
& S
8 | -
0155-00080- o 3
0~ g 0155-00080-0—__ 5
Py 5 & - '

0186-13001-0\[ 0186130010—JT
N . 0155-00085-0—— £
0155-00084-0—— £ J £
s (Tp]
. 2 0155-00084-0—/ N 3
Dl CI)
0155-00080-0—__ 1;_ 0155-00080-0——— ?’E

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves




I! BASE POSITION !!

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



ceasyfill

Clever store shelves 29



ceasyfill

Clever store shelves




podl

pods

i S

H | % 7;,__—___—__ — :;:;:_—______ _.____.___‘—___—____._7;,7;,:,.—________.____.___‘—___—___—,i.i7;.,7;___—____.____.___.—___—___—_7
;;;,M;.—.:—:H ;___ ___—__L,,;,,;,______—__;__;__;___ ___?M;;;_____—_ __;___M___—___—_,,rﬂ,;,,ﬁ____—___W_;__;__._,_M___T;;,ﬂ f?____L___W_;___—___—_

L
d &
LI
-
=

31

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



32

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



33

o 0

TPy Q‘,\&QQ:\ T Ty
8 ‘ &g

555555555555555555555

| g ?b&.b?b&iN&\,A\N\g@\:\b&i\&b\E?\E?b

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves

allen key 4

30
3



' du)

:"'

=
\

R
\ .\\ ),

SR Ol \“I‘u !
o
S N A

e, ‘*“:“::“T ‘_«,'1[: \:\‘ \:‘sﬁ;}} a0 IR :

\ Wy Wy D e W
| '>‘! "\‘\(‘\ﬂ‘;\ Tﬁ?‘l}‘l}lll"?" A .

“i- \\Sh\\.}l.}ll‘l g ) ,"'—'
\\\\»!!' hoh ;=

i

e
AL

\
ININOYY
) &.- 2 “““I““h “1

10';‘{\\\ \
: ININDA
\ ‘s:."\‘\"“"'"""‘.'<|
N :‘l."n‘.‘l:":"
25 W—
¢

| A e
R e ;
\ \\‘T\‘:ﬁ‘}‘l' I

I IR
\\ INON)) '.,“.7‘}',..'..'
\ !\“I| W " Y ——

DY
%
7 |

P—

TR

TN

ARH R A

3 ‘?\Q“s ." “ll‘hl“.‘I I<< ‘

SR e
Ol

\w\‘\\f‘*ﬂi\; NI —

=
—

!
\

\
N QL =~

S
VAN Y |:‘l|: ‘;<. \“
S

AN
S

\
W !

e T Q)
TSR AN Y
Aa :
TR
h W <
o U

R i )
S s
ats\{:\{:iﬂii:‘}‘j":"-'ﬂ'ﬂ'l = /

P
W \
¢ |
il n‘l.“l‘.‘l.‘l-“ -’, !
A\ A
C 1

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



41

D=1

N = !.{.'-.,.‘n,.:.. T
e
e AN =

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves




42

43

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves



EE>(1'F2

AS

Art. No %-]I- Art.No. 1
X)

Divid
er Easyfi
Il Uni

. NO 0

Ic part
of bott
o O ooa
- NO 400 elf
394

'\-\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\%\l\\\\‘\\kﬁ\ﬂl\%‘{\
\‘Q\\%‘Q\\Z\\‘i\ ‘Q«‘&Q\\\\\h\lﬂ\_‘%\\‘&\t\\h
\\\Z\‘(\\‘Q\ﬁ\\\%&h\ﬁﬁ\&\\‘h\\\\\\\&%‘.\Z\N.\\\
‘Q\\\L\\:\\"i\\\‘b‘\‘t\\k\ %‘Q\%ﬁ%\\\%&%&%ﬁ%ﬁ\
NNy \%\\‘b‘\‘b«“{\%ﬁ\\%\h\k\\h\k\\\%&&{"\‘\‘Q\\\‘i\\
%{\\}.\&\l\\&\\\h\%{\%\\\\ﬁ\\\\\\\
\\\\\\"&\\\\\\\‘{\“{\ W
%‘\\%’Q‘t\\%\&{\\%&\
\\\\\\\N.\':\k\

3
R
\\\m\\\%&&&m&\\m&m\\\m
\\\\mfx_\;ﬁ\m\m\\__ \

\*N'&\'.\\\
\%‘&%‘ﬁ\\%\\\%ﬁ\
W mwmww

Art. N Bott
. NO 015 om Sh
5-441 elf
00-0
Fron
tstopper UNI 620
H|
Art, NG 0620-001 13
-00113
¢easyfill

Cle

ve
r store shelv
es



Installation of bottom shelf
Art.No. 0193-70000-0 (3x)

ceasyfill

Clever store shelves




45

\

47

ceasy/ill
Clever storexthves 39



48

49

v

eeasyy/ill

Clever store shelves




Thanks!
www.easyfill.se

ALL PICTURES SHOWN ARE FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY. éhsy ll
ACTUAL PRODUCT MAY VARY DUE TO PRODUCT ENHANCEMENT.
ALL CHANGES ARE RESERVED BY EASYFILL. Clever store shelves



